Name

Arra, Jennifer
Baehl-Noyes, Gabrielle
Bajkowska, Karolina
Bard, Nancy

Beavin, James Harrell
Beluch, Deborah L
Bennett, Jennifer K
Burriesci, Karen

Cabin, Ross M
Campanaro, Julie Marie
Carell, Jill E.

Casas, R Maxim C
Comiza, Jennifer
Conaghan, Judi
Culhane, Patricia
Donev, Zuica
Drangsholt, Andrea
Drew, Allison

Drewry, Robert S
Economou-Puhl, Nancy
Erokwu, Chike
Fontana, Julie A

Fox, Enza M

Friedman, Caryn J
Garza, Jennifer
Gerdin, Jeffrey J
Gilchrist, Alison K
Goff, Kim

Goodrich, Myra
Gordon, Elizabeth
Gordon, William A
Hahnstadt, Jason
Haney, LeViis
Harradine, Michelle Ann
Harvey, Ann James
Hayden, Emily
Hecimovich, Alison
Heidtke, Tyler

FY19 Teacher and Administrator Salary Benefits Report

Position

Teacher - 4th Grade

Social Worker

Teacher - Art

Instructional Assistant

Teacher - Science

Instructional Assistant - Special Ed
Teacher - Speech/Language
Instructional Assistant

Teacher - Vocal Music

Executive Assistant to Administration
Teacher - 1st Grade

Technology Specialist

Teacher - World Lang Latin - Social Science
Teacher - 3rd Grade

Bookkeeper

Director of Student Services

Teacher - Science

Technology Specialist

Teacher - Literacy Specialist

Social Worker

Communication Coordinator
Teacher - English Language Arts
Teacher - Technology Facilitator - Lead
Teacher - 3rd Grade

Teacher - 2nd Grade

Asssistant Director of Education
Teacher - 2nd Grade

Teacher - 5th Grade

Teacher - Student Services

Teacher - Differentiation Coordinator/Facilitator
Teacher - Vocal Music

Teacher - Physical Education
Principal

Teacher - World Language French
Instructional Assistant - Special Ed
Literacy Specialist

Teacher - Student Services

Teacher - Physical Education

FTE

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0546
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

Earnings
$72,233.00
$65,625.00
$60,574.00
$19,674.00

$105,445.00
$22,359.26
$71,836.00
$12,845.08
$92,782.00
$76,148.78
$119,605.00
$59,740.00
$116,063.00
$90,358.00
$62,740.35
$140,000.00
$51,622.00
$90,358.00
$61,220.00
$89,862.00
$53,442.84
$116,063.00
$79,071.00
$126,787.02
$82,091.00
$96,833.93
$96,327.00
$59,293.00
$92,782.00
$69,575.00
$102,690.00
$84,294.00
$137,500.00
$96,327.00
$20,873.10
$122,813.00
$81,640.00
$60,574.00

Bonuses

Annuities Retirement Enhancements Other Benefits
$2,505.04
$9,374.46
$11,672.34
$10,636.01

$3,422.23
$13,836.42
$12,042.17
$15,331.24
$25,259.87
$12,189.14
$10,942.49
$38,856.15
$18,366.47
$20,161.10
$26,005.48
$29,420.21

$9,022.33
$10,138.89
$24,387.36
$22,372.88
$17,275.09
$17,962.09
$23,558.49
$13,653.59
$22,089.22
$20,640.95
$20,433.31

$2,093.27
$16,719.35

$9,499.01
$20,744.76
$20,069.34
$28,322.93
$17,609.20
$21,822.31
$26,100.41
$12,594.20

$9,444.89

Vac Days

20

20

15
20

15

18

Sick Days
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
15
16
16
15
15
15
16
15
15
15
16
16
15
16
16
16
15
16
15
16
16
15
16
15
16
15
15



Jennings, Rachael M
Johnson, Alison D
Kalinowska, Justyna
Katz-Mariani, Allen
Kohn, Natalie L
Kruse, Debra A
Lascola, Angela
Leali, Lisa

Lebris, Elisabeth
Ledoux, Marqus
Lehman, Lisa

Leroy, Crystal S
Levin, Evelyn
Lopuszynski, Allison
Lucas, Catherine
Lunagariya, Jayati
Macris, Janine
Mcdowell, Tracey
McGowan, Kathleen
Mellen, Christina
Nahrwold, Katie
Nash, Sherry L
Oquendo, Terry M
Paeth, Scott R
Parkes, Margaret M
Pashinian, Treasure Louise
Quigley, Catherine
Quijada, Jonathan
Quijada, Moris

Rice, Anna

Richer, Cailey
Richmond, Leslie
Rodin, Gail S
Rodriguez, Barbara
Rodriguez, Joseph
Romisher, Laura A
Rosen, Jeffrey
Rosenberg, Carol G
Rosenberg-Brewer, Beth

FY19 Teacher and Administrator Salary Benefits Report

Teacher - 4th Grade

Teacher - Student Services

Teacher - Mathematics

Instructional Assistant - Special Ed
Teacher - Physical Education
Instructional Assistant

Executive Assistant to Business Services/HR
Chief Education Officer

Teacher - Library/Tech. Services Director
Instructional Assistant - Special Ed
Teacher - Instrumental Music

Superintendent/Chief School Business Official

Teacher - World Language Spanish
Teacher - 4th Grade

Teacher - Science

Teacher - Mathematics

Instructional Assistant - Special Ed
Teacher - Junior Kindergarten
Teacher - Student Services

Teacher - Math Intervention Specialist
Teacher - Practical Arts/Outdoor Classroom
Instructional Assistant

School Nurse

Teacher - Social Science

Teacher - Art

Teacher - World Language Spanish
Teacher - Math Intervention Specialist
Custodian

Director of Building and Grounds
Teacher - 1st Grade

Teacher - Student Services

Teacher - Student Services

Teacher - Orchestra

Teacher - 2nd Grade

Instructional Assistant - Special Ed
Teacher - Mathematics

Teacher - Social Science

Teacher - World Language Spanish
Instructional Assistant - Special Ed

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
0.5000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
0.7000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

$73,368.00
$69,959.00
$66,674.00
$20,264.22
$62,542.00
$21,708.03
$60,255.00
$165,000.00
$175,135.53
$22,359.26
$92,782.00
$216,300.00
$27,800.92
$84,759.00
$74,171.00
$60,409.00
$20,873.10
$63,250.60
$61,558.00
$95,798.00
$63,559.00
$28,843.20
$73,188.00
$65,264.00
$99,457.00
$61,220.00
$69,016.00
$34,615.38
$99,713.70
$129,438.00
$63,559.00
$92,782.00
$95,601.82
$118,145.00
$16,491.76
$119,835.00
$77,005.00
$69,096.00
$16,233.74

$16,783.12
$21,828.94
$19,692.83
$3,602.37
$19,708.35
$3,418.91
$30,414.60
$36,348.39
$2,930.90
$24,814.32
$12,690.72
$56,504.24
$643.01
$12,389.80
$13,475.80
$17,667.66
$20,618.30
$24,273.31
$12,595.20
$3,037.93
$24,580.42
$27,600.28
$2,441.66
$2,197.88
$11,504.22
$20,534.48
$15,277.55
$22,894.30
$45,645.62
$18,526.19
$11,871.39
$15,432.99
$12,728.35
$25,981.44
$2,154.50
$25,938.18
$24,821.68
$12,235.57
$13,083.90

20
20

20

10
20

15
15
16
15
15
15
16
15
17
15
15
17
15
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
17
15
15
16
16
15
16
16
16
15
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Rydholm, Kristin A Instructional Assistant

Sahn, Laurie Teacher - Kindergarten

Scheidt, John Teacher - Industrial Arts

Schoof, Tamara L Instructional Assistant

Seiler, Marcy Data Manager

Sheridan, Cathleen Teacher - World Language - French, Spanish
Sideris, Toula Teacher - 3rd Grade

Singer, Jessica Teacher - Kindergarten

Slovitt, Bernadette Teacher - 5th Grade

Stepen, Daphna L Teacher - English Language Arts
Szymikowski, Shannon P Teacher - Kindergarten

Trueman, Anne Teacher - English Language Arts
Truska, Kelly M Instructional Assistant - Special Ed
Valsamis, Samantha School Psychologist

Weber, Courtney Teacher - 5th Grade

White, Susan G School Administrative Assistant
Willis, Jennifer W Teacher - Student Services

Wise, Laura Front Entrance Greeter

Zajakowski, Blythe Szafoni A Teacher - 1st Grade

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

$20,873.10
$99,457.00
$72,153.00
$20,264.22
$56,669.74
$116,063.00
$112,410.00
$79,507.00
$79,071.00
$121,315.00
$65,625.00
$109,473.00
$20,264.22
$65,264.00
$49,997.00
$42,436.00
$108,872.00
$41,840.00
$116,704.00

$13,370.75
$25,203.24
$24,552.29
$18,597.63
$31,597.58
$12,064.54
$25,863.11
$24,455.54
$21,018.34
$26,017.31

$9,468.52
$25,623.01
$13,334.26
$11,842.66

$1,672.58
$36,753.24
$10,938.64
$23,191.24
$21,005.16

15

10

15
16
17
15
15
16
17
15
15
16
15
16
15
15
15
15
17
15
16



