FY19 Teacher and Administrator Salary Benefits Report

Name	Position	FTE	Earnings	Bonuses	Annuities	Retirement Enhancements Other Benefits	Vac Days	Sick Days
Arra, Jennifer	Teacher - 4th Grade	1.0000	\$72,233.00			\$2,505.04		15
Baehl-Noyes, Gabrielle	Social Worker	1.0000	\$65,625.00			\$9,374.46		15
Bajkowska, Karolina	Teacher - Art	1.0000	\$60,574.00			\$11,672.34		15
Bard, Nancy	Instructional Assistant	1.0000	\$19,674.00			\$10,636.01		15
Beavin, James Harrell	Teacher - Science	1.0000	\$105,445.00)		\$3,422.23		15
Beluch, Deborah L	Instructional Assistant - Special Ed	1.0000	\$22,359.26			\$13,836.42		15
Bennett, Jennifer K	Teacher - Speech/Language	1.0000	\$71,836.00			\$12,042.17		15
Burriesci, Karen	Instructional Assistant	1.0000	\$12,845.08			\$15,331.24		15
Cabin, Ross M	Teacher - Vocal Music	1.0000	\$92,782.00			\$25,259.87		16
Campanaro, Julie Marie	Executive Assistant to Administration	1.0000	\$76,148.78			\$12,189.14	20	16
Carell, Jill E.	Teacher - 1st Grade	1.0000	\$119,605.00)		\$10,942.49		16
Casas, R Maxim C	Technology Specialist	1.0000	\$59,740.00			\$38,856.15	20	15
Comiza, Jennifer	Teacher - World Lang Latin - Social Science	1.0000	\$116,063.00)		\$18,366.47		16
Conaghan, Judi	Teacher - 3rd Grade	1.0000	\$90,358.00			\$20,161.10		16
Culhane, Patricia	Bookkeeper	1.0000	\$62,740.35			\$26,005.48	15	15
Donev, Zuica	Director of Student Services	1.0000	\$140,000.00)		\$29,420.21	20	15
Drangsholt, Andrea	Teacher - Science	1.0000	\$51,622.00			\$9,022.33		15
Drew, Allison	Technology Specialist	1.0000	\$90,358.00			\$10,138.89		16
Drewry, Robert S	Teacher - Literacy Specialist	1.0000	\$61,220.00			\$24,387.36		15
Economou-Puhl, Nancy	Social Worker	1.0000	\$89,862.00			\$22,372.88		15
Erokwu, Chike	Communication Coordinator	1.0000	\$53,442.84			\$17,275.09	15	15
Fontana, Julie A	Teacher - English Language Arts	1.0000	\$116,063.00)		\$17,962.09		16
Fox, Enza M	Teacher - Technology Facilitator - Lead	1.0000	\$79,071.00			\$23,558.49		16
Friedman, Caryn J	Teacher - 3rd Grade	1.0000	\$126,787.02			\$13,653.59		15
Garza, Jennifer	Teacher - 2nd Grade	1.0000	\$82,091.00			\$22,089.22		16
Gerdin, Jeffrey J	Asssistant Director of Education	1.0546	\$96,833.93			\$20,640.95		16
Gilchrist, Alison K	Teacher - 2nd Grade	1.0000	\$96,327.00			\$20,433.31		16
Goff, Kim	Teacher - 5th Grade	1.0000	\$59,293.00			\$2,093.27		15
Goodrich, Myra	Teacher - Student Services	1.0000	\$92,782.00			\$16,719.35		16
Gordon, Elizabeth	Teacher - Differentiation Coordinator/Facilitator	1.0000	\$69,575.00			\$9,499.01		15
Gordon, William A	Teacher - Vocal Music	1.0000	\$102,690.00)		\$20,744.76		16
Hahnstadt, Jason	Teacher - Physical Education	1.0000	\$84,294.00			\$20,069.34		16
Haney, LeViis	Principal	1.0000	\$137,500.00)		\$28,322.93	18	15
Harradine, Michelle Ann	Teacher - World Language French	1.0000	\$96,327.00			\$17,609.20		16
Harvey, Ann James	Instructional Assistant - Special Ed	1.0000	\$20,873.10			\$21,822.31		15
Hayden, Emily	Literacy Specialist	1.0000	\$122,813.00)		\$26,100.41		16
Hecimovich, Alison	Teacher - Student Services	1.0000	\$81,640.00			\$12,594.20		15
Heidtke, Tyler	Teacher - Physical Education	1.0000	\$60,574.00			\$9,444.89		15

FY19 Teacher and Administrator Salary Benefits Report

Jennings, Rachael M	Teacher - 4th Grade	1.0000 \$73,368.00	\$16,783.12	15
Johnson, Alison D	Teacher - Student Services	1.0000 \$69,959.00	\$21,828.94	15
Kalinowska, Justyna	Teacher - Mathematics	1.0000 \$66,674.00	\$19,692.83	16
Katz-Mariani, Allen	Instructional Assistant - Special Ed	1.0000 \$20,264.22	\$3,602.37	15
Kohn, Natalie L	Teacher - Physical Education	1.0000 \$62,542.00	\$19,708.35	15
Kruse, Debra A	Instructional Assistant	1.0000 \$21,708.03	\$3,418.91	15
Lascola, Angela	Executive Assistant to Business Services/HR	1.0000 \$60,255.00	\$30,414.60	20 16
Leali, Lisa	Chief Education Officer	1.0000 \$165,000.00	\$36,348.39	20 15
Lebris, Elisabeth	Teacher - Library/Tech. Services Director	1.0000 \$175,135.53	\$2,930.90	17
Ledoux, Marqus	Instructional Assistant - Special Ed	1.0000 \$22,359.26	\$24,814.32	15
Lehman, Lisa	Teacher - Instrumental Music	1.0000 \$92,782.00	\$12,690.72	15
Leroy, Crystal S	Superintendent/Chief School Business Official	1.0000 \$216,300.00	\$56,504.24	20 17
Levin, Evelyn	Teacher - World Language Spanish	0.5000 \$27,800.92	\$643.01	15
Lopuszynski, Allison	Teacher - 4th Grade	1.0000 \$84,759.00	\$12,389.80	16
Lucas, Catherine	Teacher - Science	1.0000 \$74,171.00	\$13,475.80	15
Lunagariya, Jayati	Teacher - Mathematics	1.0000 \$60,409.00	\$17,667.66	15
Macris, Janine	Instructional Assistant - Special Ed	1.0000 \$20,873.10	\$20,618.30	15
Mcdowell, Tracey	Teacher - Junior Kindergarten	0.7000 \$63,250.60	\$24,273.31	15
McGowan, Kathleen	Teacher - Student Services	1.0000 \$61,558.00	\$12,595.20	15
Mellen, Christina	Teacher - Math Intervention Specialist	1.0000 \$95,798.00	\$3,037.93	15
Nahrwold, Katie	Teacher - Practical Arts/Outdoor Classroom	1.0000 \$63,559.00	\$24,580.42	15
Nash, Sherry L	Instructional Assistant	1.0000 \$28,843.20	\$27,600.28	16
Oquendo, Terry M	School Nurse	1.0000 \$73,188.00	\$2,441.66	15
Paeth, Scott R	Teacher - Social Science	1.0000 \$65,264.00	\$2,197.88	15
Parkes, Margaret M	Teacher - Art	1.0000 \$99,457.00	\$11,504.22	15
Pashinian, Treasure Louise	Teacher - World Language Spanish	1.0000 \$61,220.00	\$20,534.48	15
Quigley, Catherine	Teacher - Math Intervention Specialist	1.0000 \$69,016.00	\$15,277.55	15
Quijada, Jonathan	Custodian	1.0000 \$34,615.38	\$22,894.30	10 15
Quijada, Moris	Director of Building and Grounds	1.0000 \$99,713.70		20 16
Rice, Anna	Teacher - 1st Grade	1.0000 \$129,438.00	\$18,526.19	17
Richer, Cailey	Teacher - Student Services	1.0000 \$63,559.00	\$11,871.39	15
Richmond, Leslie	Teacher - Student Services	1.0000 \$92,782.00	\$15,432.99	15
Rodin, Gail S	Teacher - Orchestra	1.0000 \$95,601.82	\$12,728.35	16
Rodriguez, Barbara J	Teacher - 2nd Grade	1.0000 \$118,145.00	\$25,981.44	16
Rodriguez, Joseph	Instructional Assistant - Special Ed	1.0000 \$16,491.76	\$2,154.50	15
Romisher, Laura A	Teacher - Mathematics	1.0000 \$119,835.00	\$25,938.18	16
Rosen, Jeffrey	Teacher - Social Science	1.0000 \$77,005.00	\$24,821.68	16
Rosenberg, Carol G	Teacher - World Language Spanish	1.0000 \$69,096.00	\$12,235.57	16
Rosenberg-Brewer, Beth	Instructional Assistant - Special Ed	1.0000 \$16,233.74	\$13,083.90	15
		· , · , · · · · · ·	+/	

FY19 Teacher and Administrator Salary Benefits Report

Rydholm, Kristin A	Instructional Assistant	1.0000 \$20,873.10	\$13,370.75	15
Sahn, Laurie	Teacher - Kindergarten	1.0000 \$99,457.00	\$25,203.24	16
Scheidt, John	Teacher - Industrial Arts	1.0000 \$72,153.00	\$24,552.29	17
Schoof, Tamara L	Instructional Assistant	1.0000 \$20,264.22	\$18,597.63	15
Seiler, Marcy	Data Manager	1.0000 \$56,669.74	\$31,597.58	15
Sheridan, Cathleen	Teacher - World Language - French, Spanish	1.0000 \$116,063.00	\$12,064.54	16
Sideris, Toula	Teacher - 3rd Grade	1.0000 \$112,410.00	\$25,863.11	17
Singer, Jessica	Teacher - Kindergarten	1.0000 \$79,507.00	\$24,455.54	15
Slovitt, Bernadette	Teacher - 5th Grade	1.0000 \$79,071.00	\$21,018.34	15
Stepen, Daphna L	Teacher - English Language Arts	1.0000 \$121,315.00	\$26,017.31	16
Szymikowski, Shannon P	Teacher - Kindergarten	1.0000 \$65,625.00	\$9,468.52	15
Trueman, Anne	Teacher - English Language Arts	1.0000 \$109,473.00	\$25,623.01	16
Truska, Kelly M	Instructional Assistant - Special Ed	1.0000 \$20,264.22	\$13,334.26	15
Valsamis, Samantha	School Psychologist	1.0000 \$65,264.00	\$11,842.66	15
Weber, Courtney	Teacher - 5th Grade	1.0000 \$49,997.00	\$1,672.58	15
White, Susan G	School Administrative Assistant	1.0000 \$42,436.00	\$36,753.24 15	15
Willis, Jennifer W	Teacher - Student Services	1.0000 \$108,872.00	\$10,938.64	17
Wise, Laura	Front Entrance Greeter	1.0000 \$41,840.00	\$23,191.24 10	15
Zajakowski, Blythe Szafoni A	Teacher - 1st Grade	1.0000 \$116,704.00	\$21,005.16	16